

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/05/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 212-471

COUNTY: Butte

Cross Pipe Repair & Replacement

CONTRACT TIME: October 12, 2012

PCN NO. i2ff

Engineer's Estimate \$ 39016.00

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hills Materials Rapid City SD		Dakota Prairie Landscape Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,700.00	4,700.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
002 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	32.00		0.00	67.50	2,160.00	60.00	1,920.00
003 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	3.00		0.00	380.00	1,140.00	175.00	525.00
004 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	67.00		0.00	22.00	1,474.00	25.00	1,675.00
005 Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	72.00		0.00	46.00	3,312.00	50.00	3,600.00
006 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	5.00		0.00	255.00	1,275.00	250.00	1,250.00
007 Base Course	Ton	29.00		0.00	60.00	1,740.00	60.00	1,740.00
008 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	21.00		0.00	335.00	7,035.00	375.00	7,875.00
009 18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ton	6.00		0.00	24.00	144.00	42.00	252.00
010 18" RCP, Install	Ft	6.00		0.00	60.00	360.00	37.00	222.00
011 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	20.00		0.00	44.00	880.00	55.00	1,100.00
012 30" RCP, Install	Ft	20.00		0.00	70.00	1,400.00	30.00	600.00
013 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	6.00		0.00	65.00	390.00	70.00	420.00
014 36" RCP, Install	Ft	6.00		0.00	60.00	360.00	92.00	552.00
015 18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Ft	1.00		0.00	525.00	525.00	500.00	500.00
016 18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	350.00	350.00	200.00	200.00
017 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
018 30" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00
019 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	900.00	900.00	850.00	850.00
020 36" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	350.00	350.00	285.00	285.00
021 Reset Pipe	Each	72.00		0.00	70.00	5,040.00	37.00	2,664.00
022 Rest Pipe End Section	Ft	5.00		0.00	550.00	2,750.00	250.00	1,250.00
023 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	6.00		0.00	57.00	342.00	70.00	420.00
024 Flagging	Each	80.00		0.00	23.05	1,844.00	23.05	1,844.00
025 Traffic Control	Hour	650.00		0.00	1.25	812.50	3.50	2,275.00
026 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Unit	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
027 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
028 Low Flow Silt Fence	Lump Sum	120.00		0.00	6.25	750.00	6.00	720.00
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>45,933.50</b>		<b>48,189.00</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/05/2012 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 212-471

COUNTY: Butte

Cross Pipe Repair & Replacement

CONTRACT TIME: October 12, 2012

PCN NO. i2ff

Engineer's Estimate \$ 39016.00

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	JH Hilt Engineering Black Hawk SD		Central-America Inc. Lead SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
002 Remove Pipe Culvert	Ft	32.00	75.00	2,400.00	100.00	3,200.00	35.00	1,120.00
003 Remove Pipe End Section	Each	3.00	350.00	1,050.00	800.00	2,400.00	250.00	750.00
004 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	67.00	25.00	1,675.00	23.00	1,541.00	30.00	2,010.00
005 Remove Pipe for Reset	Ft	72.00	20.00	1,440.00	50.00	3,600.00	40.00	2,880.00
006 Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	5.00	325.00	1,625.00	600.00	3,000.00	475.00	2,375.00
007 Base Course	Ton	29.00	100.00	2,900.00	50.00	1,450.00	54.00	1,566.00
008 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	21.00	400.00	8,400.00	350.00	7,350.00	380.00	7,980.00
009 18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ton	6.00	21.50	129.00	42.00	252.00	25.00	150.00
010 18" RCP, Install	Ft	6.00	40.00	240.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00
011 30" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	20.00	40.00	800.00	41.00	820.00	48.00	960.00
012 30" RCP, Install	Ft	20.00	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	170.00	3,400.00
013 36" RCP Class 2, Furnish	Ft	6.00	60.00	360.00	67.00	402.00	65.00	390.00
014 36" RCP, Install	Ft	6.00	60.00	360.00	100.00	600.00	100.00	600.00
015 18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Ft	1.00	405.00	405.00	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00
016 18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	350.00	350.00	900.00	900.00	550.00	550.00
017 30" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	550.00	550.00	650.00	650.00	750.00	750.00
018 30" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	350.00	350.00	900.00	900.00	550.00	550.00
019 36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1.00	750.00	750.00	850.00	850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
020 36" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1.00	350.00	350.00	900.00	900.00	600.00	600.00
021 Reset Pipe	Each	72.00	50.00	3,600.00	80.00	5,760.00	125.00	9,000.00
022 Rest Pipe End Section	Ft	5.00	350.00	1,750.00	600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00
023 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	6.00	75.00	450.00	100.00	600.00	65.00	390.00
024 Flagging	Each	80.00	23.05	1,844.00	23.05	1,844.00	23.05	1,844.00
025 Traffic Control	Hour	650.00	4.00	2,600.00	6.00	3,900.00	1.25	812.50
026 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Unit	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
027 Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
028 Low Flow Silt Fence	Lump Sum	120.00	6.00	720.00	7.00	840.00	7.50	900.00
TOTAL				49,598.00		54,859.00		56,177.50